客客 戶戶 名名 稱稱
CCUUSSTTOOMMEERR
承承 認認 書書
AAPPPPRROOVVAALL SSHHEEEETT
產產品品品品名名//PPrroodduucctt MMooddeell NNoo.. ::
WA-P-LB-02-974
Model Name: Coily
客客戶戶料料號號//CCuussttoommeerr NNoo..：： 025.9028G.0001

PAGE  1 OF     8
Embedded Dual-Band Antenna for WA-P-LB-02-974
1. Explanation of part number：
(1) (2) (3) (4)   (5)
(1) Product Type：Wireless Antenna
(2) Material：PCB
(3) Frequency/Band code：2400-2500MHz / 5150-5850MHz
(4) Coaxial Cable Type：Black
(5) Suffix：974
2. Electrical Specification：
2-1. Frequency Band：
Band Frequency
WIFI 2400-2500MHz / 5150-5850MHz
2-2. Impedance：
50 ohm nominal
2-3. Matching circuit：
None
W A P L B 0 2 9 7 4
           INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD                                                        2023/04/07
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. X＝N/A          X.X＝N/A        X.XX＝N/A
ANGLES＝N/A           HOLEDIA＝N/A
SCALE：N/A UNIT：mm THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF INPAQ
TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED AS
THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS OR
DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DRAWN BY：黃建棠 CHECKED BY：鄭榮謀
DESIGNED BY：陳彥吉 APPROVED BY：謝立庭
TITLE：Embedded Dual-Band Antenna for
WA-P-LB-02-974
DOCUMENT ENS000177480 SPEC  REV.
NO. P4
PAGE    2 OF     8
2-4. List：
Antenna Physical Type:  PCB Antenna
Antenna Radiation Type: PIFA
Connector Type  I-PEX Connector for 1.13 cable
Cable Type  OD 1.13 RF Cable
Impedance  50Ω
Polarization  Linear
Frequency
2.40～2.50 GHz
 5.15～5.85 GHz
Return Loss
2.40～2.50 GHz
-10dB(max)  5.15～5.85 GHz
Peak gain(dBi)
2.40～2.50 GHz  3.68 dBi(Max)
 5150～5250 MHz   4.36 dBi(Max)
 5250～5350 MHz   4.36 dBi(Max)
 5470～5725 MHz   4.40 dBi(Max)
 5725～5850 MHz   4.32 dBi(Max)
Cable length  150 mm, Black
2-5. Return Loss：
           INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD                                                        2023/04/07
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. X＝N/A          X.X＝N/A        X.XX＝N/A
ANGLES＝N/A           HOLEDIA＝N/A
SCALE：N/A UNIT：mm THIS DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE THE PROPERTY OF INPAQ
TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED OR USED AS
THE BASIS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OR SALE OF APPARATUS OR
DEVICES WITHOUT PERMISSION
DRAWN BY：黃建棠 CHECKED BY：鄭榮謀
DESIGNED BY：陳彥吉 APPROVED BY：謝立庭
TITLE：Embedded Dual-Band Antenna for
WA-P-LB-02-974
DOCUMENT ENS000177480 SPEC  REV.
NO. P4
PAGE    3 OF     8
   2-6. Peak gain and Effciency：
    2-7. 2D Radiation pattern：
           INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD                                                        2023/04/07
UNLESS OTHER SPECIFIED TOLERANCES ON：